		Atty Docket No.:H01.2-9247	
1-31-92	8-23-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off	
f	01439667	SHEET	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original	inal documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies):Jürgen Hinzpeter, Ulrich Arndt, Eheinrich Behrmann, Helmut Bommrowitz, Thomas Heinrich, Thomas Jacob, Peter Luneburg, Nils Petersen, Hans-Joachim Pierags, Wolfgang Rohrs, Elke Wittenberg, Hans Wolf, Ulrich Zeuschner Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Nature of Conveyance: Assignment □ Merger Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other	 Name and address of reconstruction Name:Wilhelm Fette GmbH Internal Address: Street Address:Grabauer Strading D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Gereicity: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address 	asse 24 rmany	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	J		
If this document is being filed with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the ap B. Patent No.(s)	plication is:	
Oq/6/8677 Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 Steine 2000	 al numbers attached? □ Yes 6. Total number of applicat 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41); ☑ Enclosed ☑ Artheriad to be chosed 	ions and patents involved:	
6109 Blue Circle Drive Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131	 Authorized to be charged 8. Deposit Account Numbe (Attach duplicate of this page if pay 	r: 22-0350	
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore the original document.	going information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy $\neg g /2e\omega$	
(Name of person signing)	S ignature	Date	
	nber of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document:	
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove Commis	r sheet information to: sioner of Patents and Tradem Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	arks	

PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor Name(s)	 Jürgen Hinzpeter Ulrich Arndt Heinrich Behrmann Helmut Bommrowitz Thomas Heinrich Thomas Jacob Peter Lüneburg Nils Petersen Hans-Joachim Pierags Wolfgang Röhrs Elke Wittenberg Hans Wolf Ulrich Zeuschner 		
	residing at		
Inventor Address(es)	 Aubenasstrasse 15 D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany Sonnental 1 D-21481 Lauenburg/Germany Fliederweg 2 D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany Am Ziegelholz 11 D-23879 Mölln/Germany Bergstrasse 18 D-21435 Stelle/Germany Tannenweg 19 D-21502 Geesthacht/Germany Kirchenstrasse 22 D-23919 Berkenthin/Germany Ober-Savo-Ring 7 D-21522 Hohnstorf/Germany Berliner Strasse 105 D-23879 Mölln/Germany Berliner Strasse 11 D-21493 Gülzow/Germany Allensteiner Strasse 11 D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany Elbinger Strasse 4 D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany 		
Invention Title:	ROTARY COMPRESSION PRESS		
	disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed		
	[x] concurrently herewith [] on and assigned Serial No; and		
	I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.		

Assignee WHEREAS, Name Wilhelm Fette GmbH

Assigneehaving its principal place of business atAddressGrabauer Strasse 24, D-21493 Schwarzenbek/Germany

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0966

ASSIGNMENT

Additional Sheet

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE.

City & Country

Signed at Schwarzenbek, Germany

Date

this _26 day of _____, 2000

Inventor Signature(s)

Jürgen Hinzpeter

Heinrich Behrmann

Hans-Joachim Pierags

Ulrich Arndt

Helmut Bommrowitz

Thomas Jacob auch

Nils Petersen

W. Slehn

ELLE Wittenberg Jans Wolf

Elke Wittenberg

11. Buschas

Suite 2000

6109 Blue Circle Drive, Phone (612) 563-3000

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS Minnetonka, Minnesota 55343-9131, USA Facsimile (612) 563 3001

> PATENT REEL: 011006 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 07/19/2000